Provided that the Project has received a final occupancy 

permit and the Developer has complied with all other terms and conditions of this Agreement, it 

is the obligation of the Village to pay or reimburse the Developer for the Redevelopment Project 

Costs up to a maximum of Two Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,600,000) from the 

Net incremental Revenues and the Developer's Additional Share. The obligation of the Village 

to pay or reimburse Redevelopment Project Costs shall be further limited in accordance with the 

provisions of Section 6 related to allocation of the TIF Revenue Stream.

[...]

the Retailer is a food and beverage establishment providing for the consumption of food and 

beverages at tables located within the Retail Space of the Subject Property. Subject to the 

provisions of Section 7.B., the total of such Retailer's Taxes reimbursement incentives to be paid 

by the Village to the Developer the sum of One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars Noll 00 

Dollars ($190,000) in Retailer's Taxes reimbursement or the total Retailer's Taxes 

reimbursement incentives due and paid to the Developer through December 3 L, 2040, whichever 

is less. 

B. Conditions on Incentive Payments. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the

[...]

Section 7.A. as well as the obligation of the Village to make any such payments shall be subject 

to the following conditions: 

(i) The Village shall have no obligation under this Agreement to make any payments 

to Retailer in any sum in excess of One Hundred Ninety Thousand and No/100 

Dollars ($190,000). The Village shall not have any obligation to make any 

payments hereunder from any fund or sources of funds or monies other than 

Retailer's Taxes payments collected by the State and Village which were initially 

generated and paid as a result of retail and service activity of the Project on the

[...]

Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) per year for a period of ten (10) years. The payments shall 

commence within 75 days of the execution of the Agreement and annually on every anniversary 

thereafter. U. The Village's portion of building permit fees and sewer and water connection fees 

are capped at Five Hundred Seventy Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($570,200.00). The cap 

does not include impact fees collected by the Village for other agencies which are not governed 

by the Village. 

V. The Developer shall allow for the placement of a permanent placard on the 

completed Project which shall be provided by the Village at the Village' s expense, which